
Spiritual Directors within the Alabama-West Florida Conference
These icons denote the following:

* = Spiritual Direction ^= Spiritual Formation Workshops and Retreats

West Central District
Rev. LuAnne Houser*^ lwagessmith@charter.net 
Rev. Nancy Pugh* npugh@charter.net
Rev. Gloria Wilson*^ revglow@yahoo.com 
Rev. Jackie Slaughter^ theladyvicar@gmail.com 
Donna Keith (Catholic)*^ dksoulsinsand@yahoo.com 
Judith Cantey * jcantey100@yahoo.com

Southeast District
Esther Williams *^ esther@positivepaths.com
Elizabeth Whatley *^ ewhatley85@bellsouth.net Chris 
Ross *^ ross8chris@gmail.com
Pam Townsend * pjtownsend@bellsouth.net 
Rev. Lynn Smilie Nesbitt*^ lynn@funcdothan.org 
Rev. Stephanie Cox*^ pastorsteph@att.net
Rev. Bet Middleton*^ swallowtail73@yahoo.com 
Rev. Marg Perelli*^ cmtperelli@gmail.com

Southwest District
Rev. Kathy Jorgensen* kathy_jorgensen@dauphinwayumc.org 
Jan Bailey* jetbailey@gmail.com
Dr. Debora Bishop* ds.deborabishop@gmail.com

Panhandle District
Rev. Pam Avery *^ pastorpamavery@gmail.com
Sonja Crawford (Episcopal) *^ sonjacrawford6@gmail.com 
Donell Seager *^ donellseager@gmail.com
Minta McDavid * mintamcd@aol.com 
Rev. Dan Morris * dmorris@gbumc.org
Annie Mazenko * anniemazenka@icloud.com 
David Boyd *^ dboydda@aol.com
Rev. Cheryl Bray Sirotta*^ cbray814@gmail.com 
Bernadette Hackett* bernadettehackettlcsw@gmail .com
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Spiritual Directors Outside of the Alabama-West Florida Conference 

Rev. Roger Short (North Alabama) *^ pastorog@gmail.com
Diane Jacobs (Florida) *^ dianebjacobs81@gmail.com
Joe Taylor (Episcopal, South AL)*^ josephtaylor0220@gmail.com
Deb McCranie (Georiga) *^ dsrmccranie@gmail.com
Dan Miller (North Alabama) *^ danmiller.ret@gmail.com
Rev. Joanne Griffith Sislanders125@aol.com
(North Alabama Free Methodist) *^

Ruth Penton - (Oregon) *via Zoom ruthpenton124@gmail.com
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